RD	11-22-2000
	U.S 101524050FICE
	Docket 1, 000762 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	To the Director of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
11	e of conveying party(ies):Yasuhiro MIYAMOTO, Masaki HISATSUNE, Kazuhiro WA, Takato DOI, Masahiko TANABE
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>
2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: K	ABUSHIKI KAISHA YASKAWA DENKI
Street Ad	ldress: 2-1, Kurosaki-Shiroishi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 806-0004 JAPAN
Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX
3. Natur	e of conveyance: Assignment
Execution October :	n Date: October 6, 2000, October 6, 2000, October 5, 2000, October 5, 2000, 5, 2000
4. Title:	LINEAR MOTOR
5. Appli	cation number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Paten	cument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the on is: at Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 597,552
Addit	ional numbers attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be nailed:
Name:	ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006

1

## PATENT REEL: 011252 FRAME: 0293

7. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
5. Total lee (57 el 105.41)	5.00			
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> (Two copies of this paper are attached.)				
10. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Stephen G. Adrian Name of Person Signing	Signature			
October 11, 2000	32,878			
Date	Registration No.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
Rev. 2/97				

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hersinafter ASSIGNOR) by

## KABUSHIKI KAISHA YASKAWA DENKI

2-1. Kurseski-Shirolchi. Yahatmishi-ku, Kitakvushu-shi. Fukuoka 805-0004. JAPAN (hereinafter ASSIGNES), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undertigned ASSIGNO hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention emitted

## LINEAR MOTOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unles otherwise indicated below;

'filed on <u>June 19, 2000</u>, Serial No. <u>09/597,552</u> (Armstrong, Westerman, Hettori, McLeland & Naughton is hereby authorized to insert the serie code, serial number and/or filing data hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or an continuation, divisional, substitute, relastic or regrammation thereof for the fall term or terms fo which the same may be grapted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers accessary in connection with the application and an continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separat assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may doem necessary or expedient

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or an continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producin; evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

Jountino minamoto	Yaauhina MIYAMOTO	October 6. 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
masshi Hisatsune	Meeski HISATSUNE	October. 6. 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Kazuhiro Maekawa (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	October 5.2000 (DATE)
Jakato Doi	Takato DOI	October 5.20
(SIGNATURE)	.(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
masshiko Tanabe	Masahiko TANABE	atober 5. 2001
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)		<u></u>
(JIGITA I UKE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED		

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))

(This of Invention) ("If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Signatures)

**RECORDED: 10/11/2000**